

NEWS RELEASE | FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE | February 5, 2020

## International Souris River Board Meeting Scheduled in Minot

The International Souris River Board (ISRB) will meet on Thursday, February 20 from 1:30-5:30PM and Friday, February 21 from 9AM-12PM at the Clarion Hotel and Convention Center in Minot, ND located at 2200 East Burdick Expressway. The ISRB assists the International Joint Commission in preventing and resolving disputes relating to the transboundary waters of the Souris River Basin.

The board meeting is open to the public and will provide the general public with an opportunity to learn about current issues affecting the Souris River Basin, such as drought, flooding, water quality, ecosystem health, and the apportionment of water between the United States and Canada.

Additional information may be obtained by contacting:

Chris Korkowski, P.E. United States Co-secretary International Souris River Board 701-328-2762, <a href="mailto:ckorkowski@nd.gov">ckorkowski@nd.gov</a>

Girma A. Sahlu, P.Eng.
Canadian Co-Secretary
International Souris River Board
306-564-4457, girma.sahlu@canada.ca

\_\_\_\_\_

Jessie Wald, PIO

Water Commission 900 East Boulevard Ave Bismarck, ND 58505

PHONE: (701) 328-2782 | FAX: (701) 328-3696 | E-MAIL: jessiewald@nd.gov | www.swc.nd.gov